

SUNWAY BERHAD

Registration no. 201001037627 (921551-D) (Incorporated in Malaysia)

Registered Office: Level 16, Menara Sunway, Jalan Lagoon Timur, Bandar Sunway, 47500 Subang Jaya, Selangor Darul Ehsan, Malaysia

EXERCISE FORM FOR THE WARRANTS

(To be executed and lodged with the Registrar to exercise the Exercise Rights in respect of the Warrants)

PLEASE READ CAREFULLY THE NOTES AT THE END OF THIS FORM BEFORE COMPLETING THIS FORM. PLEASE WRITE IN BLOCK LETTERS. EACH BOX SHOULD CONTAIN ONE LETTER. LEAVE ONE BOX EMPTY BETWEEN WORDS. DO NOT BREAK UP WORDS.

BETWEEN WORDS. DO NOT BREAK UP WORDS.

Issue Date : 4 October 2017, the first date of issuance of the Warrants;

Expiry Date : the close of business at 5.00 p.m. in Malaysia on 3 October 2024, the last

Market Day preceding the seventh (7th) anniversary of the Issue Date and if such date is not a Market Day, then on the preceding Market Day;

Exercise Rights : the rights conferred on a Warrant Holder to subscribe for one (1) new

ordinary share in the Company ("New Share") for each Warrant at the Exercise Price at any time during the Exercise Period, subject to

adjustments in accordance with the provisions of this Deed Poll;

Exercise Price : RM1.86 only payable in respect of each New Share or such other price,

as may be adjusted on a yearly step-down basis as more particularly set out in the Second Schedule (Part III) of this Deed Poll or as may be

adjusted in accordance with the Memorandum (if applicable);

Exercise Period : the period commencing on and including the date of issuance of the

Warrants and ending on the Expiry Date. Any Warrants which are not exercised at the close of business of the Expiry Date will thereafter lapse

and cease to be valid.

TO: The Registrar

Tricor Investor & Issuing House Services Sdn Bhd (Registration No. 197101000970 (11324-H))

Unit 32-01, Level 32, Tower A

Vertical Business Suite Avenue 3, Bangsar South No. 8, Jalan Kerinchi, 59200 Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia Tel No: +603-2783 9299 Fax No: +603-2783 9222

EXERCISE OF WARRANTS 2017/2024 TO SUBSCRIBE FOR NEW ORDINARY SHARES IN SUNWAY BERHAD

For the purpose of the exercise of my/our Exercise Rights hereunder, I/We the undersigned, the registered Depositor(s) of the Warrants which have been deposited into my/our Central Depository System Account set out below do hereby declare my/our particulars as follows:-

[all information given below must be the same as the information in the records of Bursa Depository]

PARTICULARS OF HOLDER:

NAME (IN CAPITAL LETTERS)*:

			:NTII INEL														CA	ARD	NO	./ F	OL	ICE	
]								
		IDE	TITN	V C A	וחם	NO /	(INI T		245			NDI	ווחוו	ΛI \	*								
		IDE		ICA	וטא	NO. ((114-1		I ASI		ANI	NDI	טטוז	AL)]								
	COF	RES	PON	DEN	CE A	ADDI	RES	S *	I						ı			1	1	_			
	CON	ITAC	T NU	MBE	RS									•									
	OFF	ICE	NUME	BER:											HOU	SE N	UM	BER	2:				
	HAN	IANDPHONE NUMBER: FAX NUMBER:												_									
]												7
						l			<u> </u>		J												_
Plea	se re	fer to	Note	e (g)	belo	w:-																	
		Number of Warrants Surrendered CDS Account Number of Account Account Number of Account Number of Warrants CDS Account Number of Account														Number of New							
	Su															Ordinary Shares Stock Code:							
		Stock Code: CDS Account Number: ADA Code - Branch Code - Account Number 5211WB												ŧr	5211								
								-				-											
							.l	<u>l</u>		<u>l</u>	ı	1		<u>l</u>				<u>l</u>					1
Date	d:																						
<u>If Ho</u>	lder is	s an i	ndivi	<u>dual</u>																			
	ature (
If Hol	der is	a co	orpora	ation	/soc	ietv																	
The C							ereto	o affi	xed)													
in the	acco	rdan	ce wit	th its	*Co	nstit	ution	/*Arl	icle	ĺ													
01710	Joolat	1011 11	1 110 }	51000	1100	01.				,													
											Direc												cretary
											Nam										me:	17000	notel y
										,													
*Exec			nd on	bena	ilf Of)													
(Com			of:))													
												Director											
												Name: NRIC No.:											
											NR	IC N	0.:										
Name	Name of Witness: Di											ector	/Auth	orise	ed Si	gnato	ry						

^{*}as may be applicable in accordance to the Articles of Association of the company or applicable laws

^{*} Please delete as applicable

- irrevocably elect, subject to the Conditions as set out in the Second Schedule (Part III) of the Deed Poll dated 19 September 2017 ("Deed Poll") executed by SUNWAY BERHAD (the "Company") constituting the issue of the Warrants, to exercise the Exercise Rights represented by the Warrants in my/our Central Depository System Account in respect of [] new shares in the Company and to subscribe and make payment as provided in the Deed Poll for such number of New Shares of the Company at the Exercise Price, and agree to accept such New Shares subject to the terms of the Articles of Association of the Company.
- confirm and declare that the information provided by me/us above are true, correct and in the case of information indicated with an asterisk (*) are identical with the information provided by me/us to the Bursa Depository Malaysia Sdn Bhd ("Bursa Depository") and further confirm that in the event that such information differs from the information in Bursa Depository's records, the exercise by me/us of the Exercise Rights may be rejected.
- undertake to fully indemnify and keep the Company indemnified against any claims, losses, damages, liabilities, costs and expenses including legal cost that may be suffered or incurred by the Company as a result of or arising from the Company acting in accordance with my/our authorisations and confirmations or from any breach of my/our undertakings.
- (d) declare that the Warrants in respect of which the Exercise Rights are being exercised are/have been designated as "free securities" in accordance with the provisions of the Rules and further confirm that if this declaration is not correct, the exercise
- by me/us of the Exercise Rights may be rejected.

 make payment in full for such New Shares by banker's draft or cashier's order, or money order or postal order drawn on a bank or post office in Malaysia amounting to Ringgit Malaysia [] made in favour of "SUNWAY BERHAD WARRANTS PROCEEDS ACCOUNT" crossed "A/C Payee only".

 A separate remittance of RM20.00 is made payable to "SUNWAY MANAGEMENT SDN BHD" being the administrative fees for
- debiting of your Warrants and crediting your New Shares.
- irrevocably authorise you to instruct Bursa Depository to debit the quantity(ies) of my/our Deposited Warrants specified below from my/our CDS account(s) in the exercise of my/our Exercise Rights as specified below in accordance with the provisions of the Deed Poll.
- request that the notice of allotment stating the number of New Shares credited into my/our Central Depository System Account be sent, at my/our risk, by ordinary post to my/our address set out above. confirm that upon the lodgement of this form with the Registrar, I/we will not dispose, transfer, charge or otherwise encumber the
- Warrants in respect of which the Exercise Rights are being exercised unless and until the Exercise Form has been returned, withdrawn or otherwise rejected or declared by the Company to be void in accordance with the provisions of the Conditions set out in the Second Schedule (Part III) of the Deed Poll.
- declare and confirm that I/we have complied with all prevailing statutory requirements for the time being applicable to the exercise of the Exercise Rights and any directions and instructions given in this Exercise Form.
- undertake to fully indemnify the Company and Registrar against any loss, damage, liability, cost or expense (including legal cost) that may be suffered or incurred by the Company or the Registrar as a result of any demand, actions and proceedings made in respect of or arising from the debiting of the Warrant from our/my Central Depository System Account(s), in reliance by you of this Exercise Form.

* Please delete as applicable

NOTES:

- All information given in this Exercise Form must be as per the information provided to Bursa Depository.
- Joint holders are not recognised under the Central Depository System. 2.
- No scrip will be issued to the Depositor in respect of the New Shares issued as a result of any exercise of the Exercise Rights 3. represented by the Warrants.
- In exercising the Exercise Rights represented by the Warrants, compliance must be made with any exchange control or other statutory requirements for the time being applicable and the provision of the Securities Industry (Central Depositories) Act, 1991 and the Rules of Bursa Depository.
- A corporation completing this Exercise Form is required to affix its common seal or signature of its authorised signatory, as the 5.
- case may be, in accordance with its Memorandum and Articles of Association, a copy of which must be lodged with the Registrar.

 The attention of the Warrant Holders is drawn to Part VI Division 1 of the Capital Markets and Services Act 2007, Malaysian Code on Takeovers and Mergers 2016 and the Rules on Take-Overs, Mergers and Compulsory Acquisitions issued on 15 August 2016 as amended or replaced from time to time.
 - In general terms, these provisions regulate the acquisition of effective control of public companies. Warrant Holders should consider the implications of these provisions before they exercise their respective Exercise Rights. In particular, a Warrant Holder should consult the Securities Commission Malaysia, if:-
 - such Warrant Holder intends to acquire, by exercise of the Exercise Rights represented by the Warrant, whether at one (1) time or different times, Shares of the Company resulting in the Warrant Holder obtaining control of the Company; or
 - such Warrant Holder, holding more than thirty three per cent (33%) of the voting shares or voting rights of the Company but not more than fifty per centum (50%) of the voting shares or voting rights of the Company, intends to acquire, by exercise of Exercise Rights represented by the Warrant in any period of six (6) months, additional Shares increasing such percentage of the voting rights by more than two per cent (2%); or
 - such Warrant Holder, together with persons acting in concert with him, holds more than thirty three per cent (33%) of the voting shares or voting rights of the Company and where an acquisition of voting shares or voting rights of the Company by any member of the group of persons acting in concert results in the acquiring member:
 - acquiring more than thirty three per cent (33%) of the voting shares or voting rights of the Company; or
 - (B) acquiring more than two per cent (2%) of the voting shares of the Company in any six (6) month period (where the acquiring member already holds more than thirty three per cent (33%) but not more than fifty per cent (50%) of the voting shares or voting rights of the Company).

 No direction may be made in this Exercise Form requiring the New Shares to be credited into the Securities Account of a person
- other than a Securities Account in the name of the person exercising the Exercise Rights under this Exercise Form.

 The exercise of the Exercise Rights under this Exercise Form will be deemed invalid if any banker's draft or cashier's order or
- 8. money order or postal order for payment of the Exercise Money is not cleared on first presentation.
- If any part of this Exercise Form is not fully and properly completed and/or executed, the Company will be entitled to regard the exercise of the Exercise Rights under the Exercise Form as invalid.
- At the close of business on the Expiry Date, any Exercise Rights which have not been exercised and the Exercise Form with appropriate remittance not delivered to the Registrar will lapse and every Warrant will cease thereafter to be valid for any purpose.
- Unless the context otherwise requires, expressions in this Exercise Form will have the same meanings as those defined in the Deed Poll.

Registrar's office : Tricor Investor & Issuing House Services Sdn Bhd (Registration No. 197101000970 (11324-H))

Unit 32-01, Level 32, Tower A, Vertical Business Suite Avenue 3, Bangsar South,

No. 8, Jalan Kerinchi, 59200 Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia